Oregon 1 h
Health

When processing water samples for toxins as part of a toxin-based monitoring program, OHA
recommends sampling data be available within 3 business days after receipt of a sample. This
helps OHA and the waterbody managers to meet the need for timely communication with the
public and demonstrates that action is being taken to protect public health. For OHA purposes,
electronic versions with official results will suffice.

Appendix C: Available laboratories for cyanobacteria testing

Aquatic Analysts

(Identification and enumeration)
43 Telegraph Lane

Friday Harbor, WA 98250

Aquatic Services

(Consulting, identification and enumeration)
42184 Tweedle Lane

Seaside, OR 97138

Beagle Bioproducts, Inc.
(Toxin analysis)

959 Schrock Road
Columbus, OH 43229

Bend Genetics LLC
(Toxin analysis)

107 Scripps Drive Ste 210
Sacramento, CA, 95825

CAHFS Toxicology Laboratory

(Toxin analysis)

University of California, School of Veterinary Medicine
West Health Sciences Drive

Davis, CA 95616

CH2M HILL Applied Science Laboratory
(Toxin analysis - Microcystin)

1000 NE Circle Blvd., Suite 10350
Corvallis, OR 97330

EcoAnalysts, Inc.

(Toxin analysis, identification and enumeration)
1420 S. Blaine St., Suite 14

Moscow, ID 83843

Attn: Jim Sweet
Phone: (503) 869-5032
jwsweet@aol.com

Attn: Wayne W. Carmichael, PhD
Phone: (503) 755-0711
wayne.carmichael@wright.edu

Attn: Stephanie A. Smith, PhD
Phone: (614) 519-0154 (cell)
www.beaglebioproducts.com
stephanie.smith@beaglebioproducts.com

Attn: Customer Service

Phone: (916) 550-1048

Fax: (916) 515-8093

customer service@bendgenetics.com

Attn: Birgit Puschner
Phone: (530) 752-6322
Fax: (530) 752-3361
bpuschner@ucdavis.edu

Attn: Lab Customer Service Support
Phone: (541) 768-3120
Fax: (541) 766-2852

asl@ch2m.com

Phone: (208) 882-2588
Fax: (208) 883-4288
eco@ecoanalvsts.com
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EnviroScience

(Toxin analysis, identification, biovolumes, and gPCR)
5070 Stow Road

Stow, OH 44224

Europhins Eaton Analytical LLLC Monrovia
(Toxin analysis, identification and enumeration)
750 Royal Oaks Dr., Ste. 100

Monrovia, CA 91016

GreenWater Laboratories/Cyano Lab

(Toxin analysis, identification and enumeration)
205 Zeagler Drive, Suite 302

Palatka, Florida 32177

King County Environmental Laboratory

(Toxin analysis, identification and enumeration)
322 West Ewing Street

Seattle WA 98119

PhycoTech

(Identification and enumeration)
620 Broad Street, Suite 100

St. Joseph, Ml 49085

Superior Analytics
(Toxin analysis)

https://www.lssu.edu/environmental-analysis-laboratory/

Phone: (330) 688-0111
Toll-Free: (800) 940-4025

24h Emergency: (888) 866-8540
EnviroSciencelnc.com

Attn: Dr. Andrew Eaton
Phone: 1 (800) 566-5227
Env.Marketing@EurofinsET.com

Phone: (386) 328-0882
Fax: (386) 328-9646
markaubel@greenwaterlab.com

Attn: Fran Sweeney
Phone: (206) 684-2358
Francis.sweeney@kingcounty.gov

Phone: (269) 983-3654
Fax: (866) 728-5579
info@phycotech.com

Attn: Ben Southwell
phone: (906) 635-2076
bsouthwell@Issu.edu

650 W. Easterday Avenue, Sault Ste.
Marie, MI 49783

Washington Animal Disease Diagnostic Laboratory
(Cyanobacteria identification)

https://tests.waddl.vetmed.wsu.edu/Tests/Details/8310

31940 Olympia Ave
Pullman, WA 99164

Weck Laboratories, Inc.
(Toxin analysis)

14859 Clark Avenue

City of Industry, CA 91745
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Phone: (509) 335-9696
waddl@vetmed.wsu.edu

Attn: Kim Banks

Phone: (626) 764-8550
kim.banks@wecklabs.com
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